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Indiana Chapter: 
For information on the Indiana Chapter, or pending activ-

ities, contact Stan Moscrip, Indiana University, at 812-856-2256 or 
smoscrip@indiana.edu. 

Midwest Chapter STMA: 
For information on the Midwest Chapter, or pending 

activities, visit the Chapter's website-http:mcstma.org/~or 
call Libby Baker at 847-263-7603 or email 
Bake60ft6in@aol.com. 

MO-KAN Sports Turf Managers Association: 
For information on the MO-KAN STMA Chapter, or 

upcoming events, call Jody Gill at 913-239-4121 or by e-
mail: JGill2@bv229.kl2.ks.us. 

Nebraska Sports Turf Managers Association: 
For information on the Nebraska Chapter, or upcom-

ing events, call Loren Humphrey at: 402-461-2324 or email 
lhumphrey@cityofhastings.org. 

Pacific Northwest Sports Turf Managers Association: 
For information on the chapter or upcoming events, 

contact: Jay Warnick - JayW@Seahawks.com or Mike 
Wagner - MWagner@Oregon.UOregon.edu. 

Tennessee Valley Sports Turf Managers Association 
(TVSTMA): 

For information on the TVSTMA Chapter, or upcoming 
events, call Chapter President, Bob Elliott, Tieco, at 800-239-9547 
or Glenn Lucas at 800-837-8062; email to Glenn@tvstma.org, or 
visit the chapter's website: www.tvstma.org. 

North Texas Sports Turf Managers Association: 
For information on the North Texas Chapter, or pend-

ing activities, contact Kathy Cassmeyer at 972-603-2869 or 
Katherine.Cassmeyer@lmco.com, or visit the website at 
www.ntstma.org. 

South Texas Sports Turf Managers Association: 
For information on the South Texas Chapter, or 

upcoming events, contact Tim Loesch at 210-207-3734 or 
TLoesch@alamodome.com. 

Wisconsin Sports Turf Managers Association: 
For more information on the Wisconsin Chapter, or 

other pending events, contact Chris Brindley at 715-346-
3622 or cbrindle@uwsp.edu. 

Chapters on the Grow: 

South Carolina: Efforts are currently underway in South 
Carolina to form a Chapter of the Sports Turf Managers 

Association. The contact is Dr. Trent Hale, a Research and 
Extension Turfgrass Specialist in the Department of 
Horticulture for Clemson University. He is located at the Pee 
Dee Research and Education Center in Florence. For more 
information contact Dr. Hale at 843-662-3526 or by email at 
tchale@clemson.edu or the forming chapter's page on the 
STMA website: www.sportsturfinanager.com. 

New York: For information on the chapter forming in Central 
New York, contact Kevin Meredith, National Soccer Hall of 
Fame, at e-mail: Kevin@wpe.com or at 607-432-2953. 

STM 

Holding Strong in the Midst of the Fires 

While flames and devastation swept across broad areas of 
California, your fellow sports turf managers held strong, 

maintaining their calm and efficient professionalism 
throughout the ordeal. Now that the major threat has 

subsided, several members have made the time to share their 
perspective on the ordeal. Go to the STMA website for their input. 
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